Other Indeptor	Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.
OIL CO. 1981	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
Q()()	INM AEOOO

,	UN DEPARTMEN	ITED STATE		NOB	CON		30-045-25211	/
				OII	~ 1 4 ~	1901	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL N	0.
		OGICAL SURV		1		1001	NM 45209	
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPE	N, ÒR	PLOG \$	MEK /	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAM	1,35
1a. TYPE OF WORK				-			<u> </u>	
DR	RILL X	DEEPEN		P	LOG-BAG	ek 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
b. TYPE OF WELL	CAS []		911	Mar M. Com	NET MIN			
WELL &	WELL OTHER		ZO	NE X	MULTIP ZONE		S. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR							F-18-24-9	-
	ERGY CORPORATIO	N					9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							1 .	•
P.O. Box 8	808, Farmington	, New Mexic	0 ~874	10.1	m genggat yiya karish kulu ki i		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	_
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)						Bisti Lower Gallup Ex	t. ^	
990 ft./North; 990 ft./East line						11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. 201		bast line	e !	$e^{i\pi ij}$	1000	1	AND SURVEY OR AREA	
Same as al	oove		ļ	* 14 .		į	Sec. 18, T-24N, R-9W,	NMPM
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NE	AREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE	5 0 05603	ogical sel	RARA -	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
23.5 miles	south of Bloom	mfield. New	Mexic				San Juan New Mexic	~ O
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED* 220 f+ 16. No. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. N				17. No. o	OF ACRES ASSIGNED			
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 330 ft.		3	20.93		10 11	OF NE 1 80.00		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*							RY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 2648 ft.			5.5	5550 Rot			anu	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					ROCE	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START	•	
6840 Gr.							November 10 3003	
23.		DRODOSED GASTI	IC AND	CIANTANIMIAN	G BROGRA		November 10, 1981	
		PROPOSED CASIN	IG AND	CEMENTIN	G PROGRA	M		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24.00 H·44		230 ft.		150 sx circulated		
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	9.50 K-55		-5550 f	t.		sx cover the Ojo Alamo	
			ı		1			
		_						
We desire	to drill 12¼" s	urface hole	to a	ōproxima	ately 23	30 ft.	using natural mud as	
the circul	atıng medium.	Run new 8-5	/8", .	24.00 ca	asing to	T.D.	and cement. Cement	
to be circ	uLated to the s	urface. Pr	essure	e test t	the casi	ng. L	Drill 7-7/8" hole to	
approximate	ely 5500 ft. us	ing a starc	h base	e, perma	iloid, r	on-dis	spersed mud. Log the	

well. Run new $4\frac{1}{2}$, 9.50# casing to T.D. and cement as follows: 1st stage - 250 sx of 65-35 POZ mix and 350 sx of 50-50 POZ mix. 2nd stage - approx. 350 sx of 65-35 POZ followed by 100 sx of 50-50 POZ mix to cover the Ojo Alamo zone. Pressure test the casing. Perforate and fracture the Gallup zone. Clean the well up. Run tbg. to the production zone, run rods and set a pumping unit. Nipple down the wellhead. Connect to the gathering system and test the well.

This gas has been dedicated to a transporter

SIGNED RUDY D. MOTTO	TITLE Area Superinte	endent pare <u>September 4, 19</u> 81
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,7		
		(Orig. Sod.) RAYMOND W. VINYARD
		Color Division, Cost, Liner

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-7

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Operator SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION F18-24-9 #1 Unit Letter Section Township Renge County 24 NORTH 18 9 WEST SAN JUAN Actual Fastage Location of Well: * 990 NORTH 990 EAST feet from the line and fret from the Ground Level Elev. Producing Fermation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 6840 Gallup Bisti Lower Gallup Extension 80.00 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes ☐ No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No ellowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contoined herein is true and complete to the <u>Rudy D. Motto</u> <u> Area Superintendent</u> SUPRON_ENERGY CORPORATION Date August 7, 18 I hereby certify that the well location on this plot was plotted from field 1981 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Michael Daly Certificate No. 5992 2000 1000